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Export of ‘“Jeera”

3312. Shri M. B. Thakore: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be plkeased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 217% on the 18th March, 1959 and =tate:

(a) whether it is a fact that recently ‘Jeers’ has not bern exported lo fore>ign cauntries,

(b) if so0, the reasons thercfor;

(¢') if not. the names of the importing countrics and the exchange carned in respect of it: and

(d) whether it is a fact that the PLice of ‘Jeera' has fallen down due gthe vlosure of booking on South India and export to foreign countries?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and industry (Shrl Satish Chandra):
(a) No. Sir

(b) Dotz not arise.

(¢) A~ statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix
V. annexure No. 49].

td) Fall in the¢ internal price of jeera may be due to various factors, but it cannot be solely attributed to temporary closure of Railway booking or to fall in Exports which is not
¢f auch order as to affect prices.

Rayon Paolp Factery ia Aodhra
Pradesh

3313 Shri Rami Reddy: Will the Minister of Commeree anéd Industry be pleased to atate:

(a) whether there is a propossl to set up a Rayon Pulp Factory in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the cost and capacity of the Factory, and

(c) the other detsils in regard to the availability of raw materials etc.?

The Minister of Indastry (Skri Manubhai Shah): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Balloons for Cosmic Radlation Stady

3314. Shri Ragbunatb Singh: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state whether balloons launched for cosmic radiation study from the grounds of Osmania University are a success?

The Prime Minister and Mialster of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): The¢ programme undertaken by the Tata Institute of Fundamental Research has had a considerable degree of success. Elecironics arrays and nuclear research emulsions have been Aown successfully on a number of flights and the data is being analvscd at present.
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